Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
General Motors Corporation	03/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	800 Long Ridge Road
Internal Address:	PO Box 1600
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06904

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10884010
Patent Number:	7058661
Patent Number:	7065515
Patent Number:	7130858

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)423-5240

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

585-423-4299 Phone:

Email: USA.OGC.DOCKET@xerox.com

Correspondent Name: **Xerox Corporation**

Address Line 1: 100 Clinton Avenue South Address Line 2: Xerox Square - 20th Floor Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14644

izabeth F. Harasek
i:

500273957 **REEL: 019265 FRAME: 0426**

Total Attachments: 6

source=20070322-20070325-US-NP_20070509_EFS_Recordal#page1.tif source=20070322-20070325-US-NP_20070509_EFS_ExecAssg#page1.tif source=20070322-20070325-US-NP_20070509_EFS_ExecAssg#page2.tif source=20070322-20070325-US-NP_20070509_EFS_ExecAssg#page3.tif source=20070322-20070325-US-NP_20070509_EFS_ExecAssg#page4.tif source=20070322-20070325-US-NP_20070509_EFS_ExecAssg#page5.tif

RECORD.	ATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
PATENTS ONL	Y Attorney Docket Number 20070322-20070325-US-NP
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks: Please record the attached original assignment document.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution General Motors Corporation 300 Renaissance Center Detroit, MI	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies): Xerox Corporation 800 Long Ridge Road P.O. Box 1600 Stamford, CT 06904-1600
Assignment Execution Date(s): March 28, 2007 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)attached?	es No Additional name(s) and address(es)attached? Yes No
Nature of Conveyance:	Title:
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Na Other	7,058,661-System and method for electronically managing discovery pleading information 7,065,515-System and method for electronically managing composite documents 7,130,858-System and method for electronically managing privileged and non-privileged information Appln. No. 10/884,010-System and method for electronically managing remote review of documents
 Application number(s) or patent nu If this document is being filed together with 	ımber(s): n a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/884,010	B. Patent No.(s) 7,058,661 / 7,065,515 / 7,130,858
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No
Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved = 4
Patent Documentation Center Xerox Corporation	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$160.00
100 Clinton Avenue South	Enclosed
Xerox Square 20th Floor	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Rochester, NY 14644 CUSTOMER NUMBER: 25453	8. Deposit Account Number: 24-0025
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Name of Person Signing Elizabeth Harasek	Elyabeth 4. Harasir
Date May 9, 2007	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 6

-1-

PATENT

REEL: 019265 FRAME: 0428

Execution Copy

CONFIRMATION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT, is entered into as of March 28, 2007 by

and between GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with an address at 300

Renaissance Center, Detroit, MI ("Assignor"), and XEROX CORPORATION, a New York

corporation with an address at 800 Long Ridge Road, Stamford, CT ("Assignee")

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Purchase and Sale

Agreement (the "PSA") dated as of March 28, 2007 (the "Effective Date") in which certain

assets were sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed from Assignor to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the PSA, Assignor has agreed to execute this

Confirmation of Patent Assignment to confirm the assignment from Assignor to Assignee on the

Effective Date of the patent applications described on Exhibit A attached hereto and any

reissuances, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, revisions, extensions, foreign

equivalents and reexaminations of such patents and applications (collectively with such

applications, the "Patents").

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm and assign to Assignee all right,

title and interest in and to the Patents, and, subject to the terms of the PSA, the right to sue and

recover for past and future infringements, free and clear of all liens, claims, charges, security

interests, and other interests or encumbrances, the same to have and to hold by Assignee as fully

and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

[signature page to follow]

41767818.2 March 27, 2007 4:26 PM

PATENT

REEL: 019265 FRAME: 0429

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Confirmation of Patent Assignment has been duly executed, sealed and delivered by an authorized officer of the Assignor.

	_
	GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
	By: Thomas A Gottschalk, Executive Vice-President – Law & Public Policy
	Date: Marh 28, 2007
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	·
COUNTY OF WAYNE)	
On this the day of March, 200' known to me (or satisfactorily proven) acknowledged that (s)he executed the same	7, before me personally appeared Thomas A. Gottschalk, to be the person identified in the instrument, who e for the purposes therein contained.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set	my hand.
Commission Expires: 2-5-08	rublic
JANET MAXWELL Notary Public, Wayne County, M	pted by:
	XEROX CORPORATION
	By: John M. Kelly Chief Operating Officer Xerox Global Services

Date:

41767818.2 March 27, 2007 4:26 PM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Confirmation of Patent Assignment has been duly executed, sealed and delivered by an authorized officer of the Assignor.

	GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
	By: Thomas A. Gottschalk, Executive Vice-President — Law & Public Policy
	Date:
STATE OF MICHIGAN) COUNTY OF WAYNE)	
	• •
Commissioner of Superior Court/Notary Pul	blic
My Commission Expires:	
Accept	ted by: XEROX CORPORATION
	By: John M. Kelly Chief Operating Officer Xerox Global Services Date: 3/28/07

41767818.2 March 27, 2007 4:26 PM

EXHIBIT A TO

CONFIRMATION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Title	App.#	Pat. No.	Status
USA	System and method for electronically	10/884016	7,058,661	Registered 6/6/2006
	managing discovery pleading information			
Europe (Great	System and method for electronically	04 756 644.3	(same as above)	
Britain and	managing discovery pleading information			
Germany)				
India	System and method for electronically	TBD	(same as above)	
	managing discovery pleading information			
Australia	System and method for electronically	2004258514	(same as above)	
	managing discovery pleading information			
Korea	System and method for electronically	2006-7000198	(same as above)	
	managing discovery pleading information			
USA	System and method for electronically	10/884009	7,065,515	Registered
	managing composite documents			6/20/2006
Europe (Great	System and method for electronically	04 777 532.5	(same as above)	
Britain and	managing composite documents			
Germany)	TOTAL			
India	System and method for electronically	TBD	(same as above)	
	managing composite documents			
Australia	System and method for electronically	2004258511	(same as above)	
	managing composite documents		The state of the s	
Korea	System and method for electronically	2006-7000194	(same as above)	
100	managing composite documents	A PARTITION OF THE PART	i de la compania del compania de la compania del compania de la compania del la compania de la c	and the state of t

41767818.2 March 27, 2007 4:26 PM

Country	Title	App. #	Pat. No.	Status
USA	System and method for electronically	10/884014	7,130,858	Registered
	managing privileged and non-privileged documents			10/31/2006
Europe (Great	System and method for electronically	04 756 655.9	(same as above)	
Britain and	managing privileged and non-privileged			
Germany)	documents			
India	System and method for electronically	TBD	(same as above)	
	managing privileged and non-privileged			
	documents			
Australia	System and method for electronically	2004258516	(same as above)	
	managing privileged and non-privileged			
	documents			
Korea	System and method for electronically	2006-7000192	(same as above)	
	managing privileged and non-privileged			
	documents			
USA	System and method for electronically	10/884010	Pending	Pending
	managing remote review of documents			
Europe (Great	System and method for electronically	04 777 506.9	(same as above)	
Britain and	managing remote review of documents			
Germany)				
India	System and method for electronically	TBD	(same as above)	
	managing remote review of documents			
Australia	System and method for electronically	2004258508	(same as above)	
	managing remote review of documents		and the same of th	
Korea	System and method for electronically	2006-7000193	(same as above)	
	managing remote review of documents		1 MALESTANDER PROPERTY.	

RECORDED: 05/09/2007

(ALL claim priority from Provisional App: 60/484,731 filed 7/3/03 and Provisional App: 60/485,540 filed 7/8/03, which are also included in the Transferred Property.)

41767818.2 March 27, 2667 4:26 PM